
 COUNCIL AGENDA STATEMENT 
 
   
Meeting Date:  February 10th, 2026 
 
From:   Paul Bartnik, Director of Public Works  
 
To:   Honorable Mayor and City Councilmembers 
 
Through:  George Garrett, City Manager 
 
Agenda Item: Resolution 2026-15, Authorizing A “Piggy-Back” Purchase Pursuant To The City’s 
Purchasing Policies And Procedures And Approving The Purchase Of  A 2027 Ford F-650 Regular Cab 
Chassis 2WD 158” WB Strait Frame 84” CA Under The City Of Tallahassee Contract Number 5179  
From Alan Jay In An Amount Not To Exceed $102,450.00; Authorizing The City Manager To Enter Into 
Agreements In Connection Therewith, Appropriating And Expending Budgeted Funds; And Providing For 
An Effective Date. 
 
BACKGROUND & JUSTIFICATION: 
 

The City’s Public Works/Street Maintenance Department has experienced significant growth over the 
past two years as a result of increased responsibilities throughout the City. The current landscaping 
dump truck no longer meets the operational needs of all crews, resulting in job delays when equipment 
is unavailable.  With only one dump truck available, crews are often required to postpone projects due 
to limited access to the vehicle. In addition, the Parks and Recreation Department also utilizes the dump 
truck as needed, which further limits its availability for Public Works operations and impacts overall 
project scheduling and efficiency.  In addition, the existing dump truck has limited lifting capacity, 
which restricts the amount of aggregate that can be safely transported per load. The acquisition of a 
new dump truck will increase hauling capacity, improve operational efficiency, and allow crews to 
complete projects in a timelier manner. This purchase is budgeted for in the Fiscal Year 2025–2026 
Street Maintenance Fund budget.  
 
 
CONSISTENCY CHECKLIST: Yes No 
 
1.  Comprehensive Plan   ____ ____      
2.  Other                                                           X     ____       
 
FISCAL NOTE:  
The adopted FY26 Street Maintenance Fund budget includes appropriations of $110,000 for this purchase. 
 
 
 
 RECOMMENDATION:   Approve Resolution  

 



 

Sponsored by: Garrett 
 

CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA 
RESOLUTION 2026-15 

 
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
MARATHON, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING A “PIGGY-BACK” PURCHASE 
PURSUANT TO THE CITY’S PURCHASING POLICIES AND 
PROCEDURES AND APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF A 2027 FORD F-
650 REGULAR CAB CHASSIS 2WD 158” WB STRAIT FRAME 84” CA 
UNDER THE CITY OF TALLAHASSEE CONTRACT 5179 FROM ALAN 
JAY, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $102,450.00; AUTHORIZING THE 
CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AGREEMENTS IN CONNECTION 
THEREWITH, APPROPRIATING AND EXPENDING BUDGETED FUNDS; 
AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 
 
WHEREAS, pursuant to Ordinance 2015-04, the City adopted purchasing policies and 

procedures (the “Purchasing Policies and Procedures”) after determining that it was fiscally prudent 
and in the City’s best interest to adopt policies and procedures for City employees and officials 
regarding the acquisition and purchase of contractual services, equipment, goods, and other similar 
types of services; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Policies and Procedures allow the City Council to enter into 
contracts for materials, supplies, equipment, public improvements or services without competitive 
bidding by utilizing existing contract terms and prices entered into by other local, state or federal 
governmental authorities that followed a competitive bidding procedure leading to the award of the 
contract in question; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the City desires to take advantage of the CITY OF TALLAHASSEE 
CONTRACT 5179 from Alan Jay, the purchase of One 2027 Ford F-650 Regular Cab Chassis 2WD 
158” WB Strait Frame 84” CA in an amount not to exceed $102,450.00. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, THAT: 
 

Section 1. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein. 
 
Section 2. The City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to enter into an 

agreement and expend budgeted funds on behalf of the City for the purchase of One 2027 Ford F-
650 Regular Cab Chassis 2WD 158” WB Strait Frame 84” CA in an amount not to exceed 
$102,450.00. 

 
Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption. 
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PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
MARATHON, FLORIDA, THIS . 
 
 

THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA 
 
 

____________________________________ 
Mayor Lynny Del Gaizo 

 
AYES:   
NOES:   
ABSENT:  
ABSTAIN:  
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
____________________________________ 
Diane Clavier, City Clerk 
 
(City Seal) 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY FOR THE USE 
AND RELIANCE OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY: 
 
 
 
 
_____________________________________ 
Steve Williams, City Attorney  

 



Contract Number: 5179 - 2026 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

Quote ID: 67152

Agency: MARATHON, CITY OF

Date: 1/30/2026

   Thank you from the Alan Jay Fleet Team for the opportunity to provide this 
quotation for (1) 2027 FORD F-650 REGULAR CAB CHASSIS 2WD 158" WB STRAIT 
FRAME 84" CA, please review carefully and contact us with any errors or changes.

MSRP: $76,240.00

Base Price: $60,560.00

Factory Options: $3,865.00

Aftermarket Options: $38,025.00

Purchase Total: $102,450.00

Per attached vehicle specifications.

   This quotation is valid as long as the manufacturer is accepting orders for the 
model year specified. Purchase orders received after factory order cutoff may not be 
honorable. The vehicle(s) offered on this quotation will be ordered in the color(s) 
listed. Please contact your Alan Jay sales representative with any questions you have 
on this quote.

Quoted By: ASHLEE WILSON / 863-273-1105 / Ashlee.Wilson@AlanJay.com



Call Us first, for all of your Fleet Automotive, & Light Truck needs. Quote

PHONE (800) ALANJAY (252-6529) DIRECT 863-402-4234 WWW.ALANJAY.COM 67152-3
Corporate 

Office

2003 U.S. 27 South MOBILE 863-273-1105 Mailing 

Address

P.O. BOX 9200

Sebring, FL 33870 FAX 863-402-4221 Sebring, FL 33871-9200

QUICK QUOTE SHEETORIGINAL QUOTE DATE REVISED QUOTE DATE

10/10/2025 1/30/2026

REQUESTING AGENCY MARATHON, CITY OF
CONTACT PERSON BRANDON HARRIS EMAIL HARRISB@CI.MARATHON.FL.US

PHONE 305-766-8231 MOBILE FAX

CONTRACT NUMBER 5179 - 2026 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

F6A 600A

2027 FORD F-650 REGULAR CAB CHASSIS 2WD 158" WB STRAIT 

FRAME 84" CA

84'' CA

MODEL $76,240.00MSRP

$60,560.00GOVERNMENT PRICECUSTOMER ID

BED LENGTH

** All vehicles will be ordered white w/ darkest interior unless clearly stated otherwise on purchase order.

FACTORY OPTIONS DESCRIPTION
99N $0.007.3L 2V DEVCT NA PFI V8 Gas -  335 HP @ 3750 rpm  

425 $0.0050-State Emissions 

44P $0.00Ford TorqShift HD 6-Speed  Automatic - Double Overdrive, LESS  PTO Provision and Tow/Haul  

41B $290.00Transmission Power Take-Off  Provision w/LiveDrive Capability and  Tow/Haul  

643 $0.00Wheels, Front 22.5" x 8.25" White  Powder Coated Steel, 10-Hole  

T2A $0.00Tires, Front Two 11R22.5H Goodyear  Fuel Max RSA (497 rev/mile)  

663 $0.00Wheels, Rear 22.5" x 8.25" White  Powder Coated Steel, 10-Hole  

R2A $0.00Tires, Rear Four 11R22.5H Goodyear  Fuel Max RSA (497 rev/mile)  

67H $0.00Hydraulic Brake System - Bosch  HydroMax w/Traction Control  

18A $0.00Electronic Stability Control DELET

43N $680.0010,000 lb. Cap. Non-Driving - Dana  E-1002l - I-Beam Type  

61C $120.00Taper-Leaf Springs, Parabolic -  10,000 lb. Cap  

60A $45.00Lube, Front Axle, EmGard 50W,  Synthetic Oil  

472 $0.0017,500 lb. Single-Speed - Dana S17-  140  

68M $0.00Multi-Leaf Springs - 19,000 lb. Cap 

961 $180.00Shock Absorbers, Rear - Double  Acting  

607 $95.00Lube, Rear Axle, EmGard 75W-90,  Synthetic Oil  

X6D $0.006.50 Axle Ratio 

158WB $0.00158" Wheelbase/84" CA/49" AF/246"  OAL  

534 $0.00Single Channel - Straight 'C' 12.64  SM, 50,000 PSI  

18D $115.00Special Rating GVWR - Limited to  25,999 lb. GVWR  

91H $0.00Single, Horizontal Muffler - Frame  Mounted Right Side Back of Cab  w/Catalytic Converter  

65A $0.00Fuel Tank - LH 50 Gallon - Steel 

STDALT $0.00Extra Heavy Duty Alternator - 12-Volt,  210 Amp Mitsubishi  

55M $85.00Jump Start Stud - Remote Mounted 

STDBAT $0.00Battery - One 900 CCA, Includes  Steel Battery Box  

17M $105.00Back-Up Alarm - Electric, 102 dBA 

61A $0.00Embedded Modem Delet

88L $435.0030/70 Air Ride Driver (Integral Air  Pump) & Fixed 2-Passenger Bench -  Vinyl  

600A $0.00Preferred Equipment Package 600A 

61M $685.00Rear View Camera w/Mirror Display 

90P $575.00Power Equipment Group - (Included  in (90A) Appearance Group)  

59F $120.00Four Body Builder Switches -  Mounted in Center Instrument Panel  

55P $125.00110 A/C Outlet - in Lower Center  Finish Panel  

588 $0.00Radio: AM/FM Stereo w/2 Speakers,  USB input, Clock Display and  Bluetooth  
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CONTRACT NUMBER 5179 - 2026 CITY OF TALLAHASSEE

54R $210.00Mirrors, Dual - Heated & Motorized  Rectangular, XL2020 - 102" Width  

PAINT $0.00Paint Type - Environmentally  Friendly, "3 - Wet System"  

E_01 $0.00Gray 

$3,865.00FACTORY OPTIONS

AFTERMARKET OPTIONS DESCRIPTION
NO-TEMP $0.00TEMP TAG NOT REQUESTED, CUSTOMER WILL HANDLE THEIR OWN TAG WORK.

EWD $0.00EXTENDED WARRANTY DECLINED

AF DU-RGBY1068-
MD

$32,325.0010' L X 96" W  6-8 Yard Tipper Rugby Titan Series Dumps: 10 Ga. Construction, 8 Ga. Floor, Painted Black, Hot Shift PTO, 
Semi-Auto Tarp with Spring Loaded Arm Bars, (2) Cheater Boards,  ICC Bumper, For Medium Duty Trucks.  (Includes 2nd 
stage MSO, weight slip, & final-stage manufacturers completed vehicle certification.)  Requires Factory PTO Provision.

AF CLV-DUMP $975.00HITCH PLATE WITH RECEIVER HITCH

AF 7/4WIRE $255.007/4 WAY TRAILER RECEPTACLE

CAMERA-F $225.00Dealer installed factory ordered camera (REQUIRES 872).

FS MP3-8-AA $1,705.00(8) Federal Signal Micro Pulse Ultra LED’s with (4) mounted in grille and (4) mounted to rear of vehicle (AMBER).

FS ALGNT53-DUAL-
WL-AW

$2,540.00Federal Signal 53'' Allegiant dual Amber/White light bar including take downs, alley lights, work light feature, signal 
master, strap kit, and compact digital soft button 6 switch controller. (Work light feature requires mounting on cab 
shield)

$38,025.00AFTERMARKET OPTIONS

QUOTE SUBJECT TO FACTORY ORDER ACCEPTANCE or 30 DAYS

$102,450.00TOTAL COST LESS TRADE IN(S) QTY 1

Comments

VEHICLE QUOTED BY Ashlee.Wilson@AlanJay.comASHLEE WILSON GOVERNMENT ACCOUNT MANAGER

"I Want to be Your Fleet Provider"
I appreciate the opportunity to submit this quotation. Please review it carefully.  If there are any errors or changes, please feel free to contact me at any time.

I am always happy to be of assistance.

TOTAL COST $102,450.00TRADE IN

Estimated Annual payments for 60 months paid in advance:  $23,555.37
Municipal finance for any essential use vehicle, requires lender approval, WAC.

YES WE TAKE TRADE INS  ~~~  ASK ABOUT MUNICIPAL FINANCING ~~~
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Prices and content availability as shown are subject to change and should be treated as estimates only. Actual base vehicle, package and option pricing

may vary from this estimate because of special local pricing, availability or pricing adjustments not reflected in the dealer’s computer system. See

salesperson for the most current information.

Prepared by: ashlee wilson
01/30/2026 Alan Jay Ford | 3201 U.S. Highway 27 South Sebring Florida | 33870

2027 F-650 Gas Regular Cab Base (F6A)
Price Level: 715

Selected Equip & Specs
Dimensions

• GCWR: 37,000 lbs. • Front brake diameter: 15.0"

• Rear brake diameter: 15.0" • Driver distance from axle: 54.4"

• Vehicle body length: 246.0" • Vehicle body width: 96.7"

* Vehicle body height: 94.9" • Wheelbase: 158.0"

• Turning radius (to curb): 22.2' * Front track: 83.8"

• Rear track: 72.6" • Cab to axle: 84.0"

• Rear tire outside width: 96.0" • Axle to end of frame: 49.0"

• Frame section modulus: 12.6 cu.in. • Frame yield strength (psi): 50000.0

• Frame rail depth: 10.1" • Frame rail width: 3.1"

• Frame rail thickness: .3" • Frame rail section: 9.5"

• Front bumper to front axle: 39.0" • Headroom first-row: 40.7"

• Leg room first-row: 41.4" • Shoulder room first-row: 68.0"

• Hip room first-row: 67.6"

Powertrain
• Spark ignition system • 7.3L V-8 variable valve control, engine with 335HP

• Engine cylinders: V-8 • Injection Type: sequential MPI

• Horsepower: 335 HP@3750  RPM • Torque: 468 lb.-ft.@3750 RPM

• Radiator * Auxiliary power take-off

• PRNDM shift indicator • 75 mph speed limiter

• 6-speed automatic • Rear-wheel drive

• Recommended fuel: regular unleaded • Low-speed ABS traction control

• Standard rear differential

Fuel Economy and Emissions
• Federal emissions

Suspension and Handling
• Standard ride suspension • Gas-pressurized front shock absorbers

* Gas-pressurized rear shock absorbers

Driveability
• Hydraulic disc brakes • Front and rear ventilated disc brakes

• 4-wheel antilock (ABS) brakes • Four channel ABS brakes

• Hill Start Assist • Rigid axle front suspension

• Leaf spring front suspension • Tapered leaf front suspension

• Rigid axle rear suspension • Leaf spring rear suspension

• Hydraulic power-assist steering system • Re-circulating ball steering

• 2-wheel steering system

1



Prices and content availability as shown are subject to change and should be treated as estimates only. Actual base vehicle, package and option pricing

may vary from this estimate because of special local pricing, availability or pricing adjustments not reflected in the dealer’s computer system. See

salesperson for the most current information.

Prepared by: ashlee wilson
01/30/2026 Alan Jay Ford | 3201 U.S. Highway 27 South Sebring Florida | 33870

2027 F-650 Gas Regular Cab Base (F6A)
Price Level: 715

Selected Equip & Specs (cont'd)
Body Exterior

• Side assist steps • 2 doors

• Monotone paint • Black side window trim

• Black door handles • Black windshield trim

• Black front bumper • 2 front tow hooks

• Straight front bumper ends • Black grille

• Hood mounted grille • Convex spotter in driver and passenger side door
mirrors

* Video-feed rearview mirror • Trailer style side mirrors

• Black door mirrors • English measure truck 279/82R22.5 AS BSW front
and rear tires

• 22.5 x 8.25-inch front and dual rear  wheels • White front wheels

• Steel front wheels • White rear wheels

• Steel rear wheels • Disc rear wheel

Convenience

* Power door locks with 2 stage unlocking * Keyfob activated door locks

* Auto-locking doors • Cruise control with steering wheel mounted controls

* Power first-row windows • Driver foot rest

• Fixed rear windshield • Front beverage holders

• Standard glove box • 2 beverage holders

* Driver and passenger door bins • Instrument panel bin

• Dashboard storage • Trip computer

* Upfitter switches • Dual electric horn

• Steering column lever gearshift location

Comfort
• Manual climate control • Cloth headliner material

• Full headliner coverage • Full vinyl floor covering

• Full floor coverage • Urethane steering wheel

• Manual tilting steering wheel • Manual telescopic steering wheel

Seats and Trim

* Seating capacity: 3 • Driver seat armrest

* Front seat center armrest • Bucket driver seat

• Folding driver seat back * High driver seat back

* Driver seat air suspension • 4 driver seats way-direction

• Manual fore/aft * Fixed driver seat headrest

* Two person benchfront seat * High passenger seat back
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Prices and content availability as shown are subject to change and should be treated as estimates only. Actual base vehicle, package and option pricing

may vary from this estimate because of special local pricing, availability or pricing adjustments not reflected in the dealer’s computer system. See

salesperson for the most current information.

Prepared by: ashlee wilson
01/30/2026 Alan Jay Ford | 3201 U.S. Highway 27 South Sebring Florida | 33870

2027 F-650 Gas Regular Cab Base (F6A)
Price Level: 715

Selected Equip & Specs (cont'd)
• 2 passenger seats way-direction • Manual fore/aft

* Fixed passenger seat headrest • Vinyl front seat upholstery

Entertainment Features
• AM/FM • In-vehicle audio

• AM radio • FM radio

• Seek scan • Auxiliary input jack

• External memory control • Standard grade speakers

• Speakers number: 2 • Steering wheel mounted audio controls

• Wireless audio streaming • Fixed audio antenna

Lighting, Visibility and Instrumentation
• Analog instrumentation display • Trip odometer

• Digital clock • Driver information center

• Tachometer • Oil pressure gauge

• Engine/electric motor temperature gauge • Oil temperature gauge

• Transmission fluid temperature gauge • Engine hour meter

• Light tinted windows • Reflector headlights

• Halogen headlights • Auto on/off headlight control

• Multiple enclosed headlights • Delay-off headlights

• DRL preference setting • Variable intermittent front windshield wipers

• Speed sensitive wipers * Illuminated entry

• Front reading lights • Variable instrument panel light

• Daytime running lights • Cab clearance lights

• Delay interior courtesy lights

Technology and Telematics
• Handsfree wireless device connectivity • 1 USB port

Safety and Security
• Vehicle tracker * Remote panic alarm

* Rear mounted camera * Back-up alarm

Dimensions

General Weights

* Curb weight 9,055 lbs. * Rear curb weight 3,441 lbs.

Front GAWR 10000 lbs. Rear GAWR 17500 lbs.
GVWR 25999 lbs. GCWR 37000 lbs.

Trailering Weights
GCWR 37,000 lbs.
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Prices and content availability as shown are subject to change and should be treated as estimates only. Actual base vehicle, package and option pricing

may vary from this estimate because of special local pricing, availability or pricing adjustments not reflected in the dealer’s computer system. See

salesperson for the most current information.

Prepared by: ashlee wilson
01/30/2026 Alan Jay Ford | 3201 U.S. Highway 27 South Sebring Florida | 33870

2027 F-650 Gas Regular Cab Base (F6A)
Price Level: 715

Selected Equip & Specs (cont'd)
Weights

* Maximum GVWR 25,999 lbs. Max RBM (in.-lbs.) 665,500 max RBM (in.-lbs.)

Nominal RBM (in.-lbs.) 632,000 nominal RBM (in.-
lbs.)

Front Weights

* Front curb weight 5,614 lbs. * Axle capacity front 10,000 lbs.

* Spring rating front 10,000 lbs. Tire/wheel capacity front 13,220 lbs.

Rear Weights
Axle capacity rear 17,500 lbs. Spring rating rear 19,000 lbs.
Tire/wheel capacity rear 24,040 lbs.

Exterior Measurements
Vehicle body length 246.0" Vehicle body width 96.7"

* Vehicle body height 94.9" Wheelbase 158.0"

Front brake diameter 15.0" * Front frame height loaded 35.2"

Rear brake diameter 15.0" * Front frame height unloaded 37.0"

Rear frame height loaded 36.5" Rear frame height unloaded 37.8"
Turning radius (to bumper) 23.8' Width - mirrors folded 90.7"
Width - mirrors extended 121.9" * Front track 83.8"

Rear track 72.6" Driver distance from axle 54.4"
Turning radius (to curb) 22.2' Cab to axle 84.0"
Rear tire outside width 96.0" Axle to end of frame 49.0"
Frame section modulus 12.6 cu.in. Frame yield strength (psi) 50000.0
Frame rail depth 10.1" Frame rail width 3.1"
Frame rail thickness .3" Frame rail section 9.5"
Front bumper to front axle 39.0"

Headroom
Headroom first-row 40.7"

Legroom
Leg room first-row 41.4"

Shoulder Room
Shoulder room first-row 68.0"

Hip Room
Hip room first-row 67.6"

Front And Rear GAWR Total Will Exceed Overall GVWR

Powertrain
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Prices and content availability as shown are subject to change and should be treated as estimates only. Actual base vehicle, package and option pricing

may vary from this estimate because of special local pricing, availability or pricing adjustments not reflected in the dealer’s computer system. See

salesperson for the most current information.

Prepared by: ashlee wilson
01/30/2026 Alan Jay Ford | 3201 U.S. Highway 27 South Sebring Florida | 33870

2027 F-650 Gas Regular Cab Base (F6A)
Price Level: 715

Selected Equip & Specs (cont'd)
Engine

Engine 7.3L V-8 variable valve control, engine with
335HP

Valves per cylinder 2

Engine cylinders V-8 Injection type sequential MPI
Engine location Front mounted engine Ignition Spark ignition system
Engine mounting direction Longitudinal mounted
engine

Engine block material Iron engine block

Cylinder head material Aluminum cylinder head

Engine Specs
Displacement 7.3L cc 445 cu.in.
Bore 4.22" Stroke 3.98"
Compression ratio 10.5

Engine Power
Horsepower 335 HP@3750  RPM Torque 468 lb.-ft.@3750 RPM

Alternator
Alternator amps 210A Alternator type Heavy-duty alternator

Battery
Battery type Lead acid battery Battery rating 900CCA
Battery step Battery step Battery location Battery location forward right
Battery run down protection Battery run down
protection

Engine Extras
Radiator Radiator * Auxiliary power take-off Auxiliary power take-off

Shift indicator PRNDM shift indicator

Transmission
Transmission 6-speed automatic Transmission electronic control Transmission

electronic control
Speed limiter 75 mph speed limiter Overdrive transmission Overdrive transmission
Lock-up transmission Lock-up transmission First gear ratio 3.974
Second gear ratio 2.318 Third gear ratio 1.516
Fourth gear ratio 1.149 Fifth gear ratio 0.858
Sixth gear ratio 0.674 Reverse gear ratio 3.128
Stall ratio 2 Selectable mode transmission Tow/Haul Mode

selectable mode transmission
Transmission oil cooler Transmission oil cooler * PTO transmission provision PTO transmission

provision

Drive Type
Drive type Rear-wheel drive
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Prices and content availability as shown are subject to change and should be treated as estimates only. Actual base vehicle, package and option pricing

may vary from this estimate because of special local pricing, availability or pricing adjustments not reflected in the dealer’s computer system. See

salesperson for the most current information.

Prepared by: ashlee wilson
01/30/2026 Alan Jay Ford | 3201 U.S. Highway 27 South Sebring Florida | 33870

2027 F-650 Gas Regular Cab Base (F6A)
Price Level: 715

Selected Equip & Specs (cont'd)
Drivetrain

* Axle ratio 6.5 Axle speed Single axle speed

Exhaust
Tailpipe Non stainless steel single exhaust Additional muffler type horizontal
Additional muffler location right Additional tailpipe type horizontal
Additional tailpipe location right

Fuel
Fuel type regular unleaded

Fuel Tank
Front left fuel tank shape rectangular Front left fuel tank capacity 50.01 US gallons

Drive Feature
Traction control Low-speed ABS traction control Differential Standard rear differential

Fuel Economy and Emissions

Emissions
Emissions Federal emissions

Suspension and Handling

Suspension
Suspension Standard ride suspension Front shock absorbers Gas-pressurized front shock

absorbers

* Rear shock absorbersGas-pressurized rear shock
absorbers

Driveability

Brakes
Brake type Hydraulic disc brakes Ventilated brakes Front and rear ventilated disc

brakes
ABS brakes Four channel ABS brakes ABS brakes 4-wheel antilock (ABS) brakes

Brake Assistance
Hill start assist Hill Start Assist

Front Suspension
Suspension ride type frontRigid axle front suspension Suspension type front Leaf spring front suspension

Front Spring
Regular front springs Regular front springs Springs front Tapered leaf front suspension

Rear Spring
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Prices and content availability as shown are subject to change and should be treated as estimates only. Actual base vehicle, package and option pricing

may vary from this estimate because of special local pricing, availability or pricing adjustments not reflected in the dealer’s computer system. See

salesperson for the most current information.

Prepared by: ashlee wilson
01/30/2026 Alan Jay Ford | 3201 U.S. Highway 27 South Sebring Florida | 33870

2027 F-650 Gas Regular Cab Base (F6A)
Price Level: 715

Selected Equip & Specs (cont'd)
Springs rear Multi-leaf rear suspension Rear springs Regular grade rear springs
Auxiliary rear spring Rubber auxiliary rear spring

Rear Suspension
Suspension type rear Leaf spring rear suspension Suspension ride type rear Rigid axle rear suspension

Steering
Steering Hydraulic power-assist steering system Steering type Re-circulating ball steering
Steering type number of wheels 2-wheel steering
system

Exterior

Front Wheels
Front wheels diameter 22.5" Front wheels width 8.3"

Rear Wheels
Rear wheels diameter 22.5" Rear wheels width 8.3"

Front And Rear Wheels
Appearance none

Front Tires
Aspect 82 Diameter 22.5"
Sidewalls BSW Tread AS
Type english measure truck tire Width 279mm
Front wheel - RPM 497

Rear Tires
Aspect 82 Diameter 22.5"
Sidewalls BSW Tread AS
Type english measure truck tire Width 279mm
Rear wheel - RPM 497

Body Exterior

Exterior Features
Number of doors 2 doors Side steps Side assist steps
Front splash guards Front splash guards

Frame
Clean CA frame Clean CA frame

Body
Body panels Composite and galvanized steel body
panels

Mirrors
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Prices and content availability as shown are subject to change and should be treated as estimates only. Actual base vehicle, package and option pricing

may vary from this estimate because of special local pricing, availability or pricing adjustments not reflected in the dealer’s computer system. See

salesperson for the most current information.

Prepared by: ashlee wilson
01/30/2026 Alan Jay Ford | 3201 U.S. Highway 27 South Sebring Florida | 33870

2027 F-650 Gas Regular Cab Base (F6A)
Price Level: 715

Selected Equip & Specs (cont'd)
Convex spotter Convex spotter in driver and
passenger side door mirrors

* Video rearview mirror Video-feed rearview mirror

Tires
Front tires LT load rating H Rear tires LT load rating H

Wheels
Front wheel type Disc front wheel Dual rear wheels Dual rear wheels
Number of front wheel studs 10 front wheel studs Number of rear wheel studs 10 rear wheel studs

Convenience

Door Locks

* Door locks Power door locks with 2 stage
unlocking

* Keyfob door locks Keyfob activated door locks

* Auto door locks Auto-locking doors

Cruise Control
Cruise control Cruise control with steering wheel
mounted controls

Exterior Mirrors

* Door mirrors Power door mirrors Folding door mirrors Manual folding door mirrors

Heated door mirrors Heated driver and passenger
side door mirrors

Front Side Windows

* First-row windows Power first-row windows

Passenger Visor
Visor passenger mirror Passenger visor mirror

Power Outlets
12V power outlets 2 12V power outlets * 120V AC power outlets 1 120V AC power outlet

Pedals
Driver foot rest Driver foot rest

Rear Windshield
Rear windshield Fixed rear windshield

Storage

* Door bins front Driver and passenger door bins Number of beverage holders 2 beverage holders

Beverage holders Front beverage holders Glove box Standard glove box
Instrument panel storage Instrument panel bin Dashboard storage Dashboard storage

Windows Feature
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Prices and content availability as shown are subject to change and should be treated as estimates only. Actual base vehicle, package and option pricing

may vary from this estimate because of special local pricing, availability or pricing adjustments not reflected in the dealer’s computer system. See

salesperson for the most current information.

Prepared by: ashlee wilson
01/30/2026 Alan Jay Ford | 3201 U.S. Highway 27 South Sebring Florida | 33870

2027 F-650 Gas Regular Cab Base (F6A)
Price Level: 715

Selected Equip & Specs (cont'd)
* One-touch up window Driver and passenger one-

touch up windows
* One-touch down window Driver and passenger

one-touch down windows

Miscellaneous
Trip computer Trip computer Gearshift location Steering column lever gearshift

location

* Upfitter switches Upfitter switches Horn Dual electric horn

Comfort

Climate Control
Climate control Manual climate control

Headliner
Headliner material Cloth headliner material Headliner coverage Full headliner coverage

Floor Trim
Floor covering Full vinyl floor covering Floor coverage Full floor coverage

Steering Wheel
Steering wheel material Urethane steering wheel Steering wheel telescopic Manual telescopic steering

wheel
Steering wheel tilt Manual tilting steering wheel

Seats and Trim

Seat Capacity

* Seating capacity 3

Front Seats
Front seat type Bucket driver seat * Front seat type Two person benchfront seat

Driver seat back Folding driver seat back * Driver seat back type High driver seat back

* Driver seat suspension Driver seat air suspension Driver seats way-direction4 driver seats way-direction

Driver seat fore/aft Manual fore/aft * Driver headrest type Fixed driver seat headrest

* Passenger seat back type High passenger seat
back

Passenger seats way-direction 2 passenger seats
way-direction

Passenger seat fore/aft Manual fore/aft * Passenger headrest type Fixed passenger seat
headrest

Armrests front driver Driver seat armrest * Armrests front center Front seat center armrest

Front Seat Trim
Front seat upholstery Vinyl front seat upholstery Front seatback upholstery Carpet front seatback

upholstery

Gearshifter Material
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Prices and content availability as shown are subject to change and should be treated as estimates only. Actual base vehicle, package and option pricing

may vary from this estimate because of special local pricing, availability or pricing adjustments not reflected in the dealer’s computer system. See

salesperson for the most current information.

Prepared by: ashlee wilson
01/30/2026 Alan Jay Ford | 3201 U.S. Highway 27 South Sebring Florida | 33870

2027 F-650 Gas Regular Cab Base (F6A)
Price Level: 715

Selected Equip & Specs (cont'd)
Gearshifter material Urethane gear shifter material

Entertainment Features

Radio Features
Aux input jack Auxiliary input jack External memory External memory control
Seek scan Seek scan

Speakers
Speakers Standard grade speakers Speakers number 2

Audio Features
Steering mounted audio control Steering wheel
mounted audio controls

Wireless streaming Wireless audio streaming

Lighting, Visibility and Instrumentation

Instrumentation
Trip odometer Trip odometer Instrumentation display Analog instrumentation

display

Instrumentation Displays
Driver information center Driver information center Clock Digital clock

Instrumentation Gauges
Tachometer Tachometer Oil pressure gauge Oil pressure gauge
Oil temperature gauge Oil temperature gauge Transmission temperature gauge Transmission fluid

temperature gauge
Engine/electric motor temperature
gauge Engine/electric motor temperature gauge

Engine hour meter Engine hour meter

Instrumentation Warnings
Oil pressure warning Oil pressure warning Low fuel warning Low fuel warning
Low brake fluid warning Low brake fluid warning Battery charge warning Battery charge warning
Headlights on reminder Headlights on reminder Key in vehicle warning Key in vehicle warning
Door ajar warning Door ajar warning Service interval warning Service interval indicator
Transmission fluid temperature warning Transmission
fluid temp warning

Glass
Tinted windows Light tinted windows

Headlights
Headlights Halogen headlights Headlight type Reflector headlights
Auto headlights Auto on/off headlight control Multiple headlights Multiple enclosed headlights
Delay off headlights Delay-off headlights DRL preference setting DRL preference setting

Front Windshield
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Prices and content availability as shown are subject to change and should be treated as estimates only. Actual base vehicle, package and option pricing

may vary from this estimate because of special local pricing, availability or pricing adjustments not reflected in the dealer’s computer system. See
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2027 F-650 Gas Regular Cab Base (F6A)
Price Level: 715

Selected Equip & Specs (cont'd)
Wipers Variable intermittent front windshield wipers Speed sensitive wipers Speed sensitive wipers

Interior Lighting

* Illuminated entry Illuminated entry Variable panel light Variable instrument panel light

Front reading lights Front reading lights

Lights
Running lights Daytime running lights Interior courtesy lights Delay interior courtesy lights
Clearance lights Cab clearance lights

Technology and Telematics

Connectivity
Handsfree Handsfree wireless device connectivity

USB Ports
USB ports 1 USB port

Safety and Security

Security System

* Remote panic alarm Remote panic alarm Vehicle tracker Vehicle tracker

Cameras

* Rear camera Rear mounted camera

Parking Sensors

* Back up alarm Back-up alarm
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Prices and content availability as shown are subject to change and should be treated as estimates only. Actual base vehicle, package and option pricing
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2027 F-650 Gas Regular Cab Base (F6A)
Price Level: 715

As Configured Vehicle
Code Description MSRP

Base Vehicle

F6A Base Vehicle Price (F6A) $69,995.00

Engines

99N 7.3L 2V DEVCT NA PFI V8 Gas -
335 HP @ 3750 rpm

STD

425 50-State Emissions N/C

Transmissions

44P Ford TorqShift HD 6-Speed
Automatic - Double Overdrive, LESS
PTO Provision and Tow/Haul

STD

41B Transmission Power Take-Off
Provision w/LiveDrive Capability and
Tow/Haul

$295.00

Front Wheels & Tires

643 Wheels, Front 22.5" x 8.25" White
Powder Coated Steel, 10-Hole

STD

T2A Tires, Front Two 11R22.5H Goodyear
Fuel Max RSA (497 rev/mile)

STD

Rear Wheels & Tires

663 Wheels, Rear 22.5" x 8.25" White
Powder Coated Steel, 10-Hole

STD

R2A Tires, Rear Four 11R22.5H Goodyear
Fuel Max RSA (497 rev/mile)

STD

Brakes

67H Hydraulic Brake System - Bosch
HydroMax w/Traction Control

STD

18A Electronic Stability Control DELETE -$115.00
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2027 F-650 Gas Regular Cab Base (F6A)
Price Level: 715

As Configured Vehicle (cont'd)
Code Description MSRP

Front Axle and Suspension

43N 10,000 lb. Cap. Non-Driving - Dana
E-1002l - I-Beam Type

$685.00

61C Taper-Leaf Springs, Parabolic -
10,000 lb. Cap

$125.00

60A Lube, Front Axle, EmGard 50W,
Synthetic Oil

$50.00

Rear Axle and Suspension

472 17,500 lb. Single-Speed - Dana S17-
140

STD

68M Multi-Leaf Springs - 19,000 lb. Cap STD

961 Shock Absorbers, Rear - Double
Acting

$185.00

607 Lube, Rear Axle, EmGard 75W-90,
Synthetic Oil

$100.00

X6D 6.50 Axle Ratio N/C

Wheelbase

158WB 158" Wheelbase/84" CA/49" AF/246"
OAL

STD

Frame

534 Single Channel - Straight 'C' 12.64
SM, 50,000 PSI

STD

18D Special Rating GVWR - Limited to
25,999 lb. GVWR

$120.00

Exhaust

91H Single, Horizontal Muffler - Frame
Mounted Right Side Back of Cab
w/Catalytic Converter

STD
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2027 F-650 Gas Regular Cab Base (F6A)
Price Level: 715

As Configured Vehicle (cont'd)
Code Description MSRP

Fuel Tanks

65A Fuel Tank - LH 50 Gallon - Steel STD

Electrical / Alternator / Battery

STDALT Extra Heavy Duty Alternator - 12-Volt,
210 Amp Mitsubishi

Included

55M Jump Start Stud - Remote Mounted $90.00

STDBAT Battery - One 900 CCA, Includes
Steel Battery Box

STD

17M Back-Up Alarm - Electric, 102 dBA $110.00

61A Embedded Modem Delete -$75.00

Seats

88L 30/70 Air Ride Driver (Integral Air
Pump) & Fixed 2-Passenger Bench -
Vinyl

$440.00

Cab Interior

600A Preferred Equipment Package 600A N/C

61M Rear View Camera w/Mirror Display $690.00

90P Power Equipment Group - (Included
in (90A) Appearance Group)

$580.00

59F Four Body Builder Switches -
Mounted in Center Instrument Panel

$125.00

55P 110 A/C Outlet - in Lower Center
Finish Panel

$130.00

588 Radio: AM/FM Stereo w/2 Speakers,
USB input, Clock Display and
Bluetooth

STD

Cab Exterior
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2027 F-650 Gas Regular Cab Base (F6A)
Price Level: 715

As Configured Vehicle (cont'd)
Code Description MSRP

54R Mirrors, Dual - Heated & Motorized
Rectangular, XL2020 - 102" Width

$215.00

Miscellaneous

PAINT Paint Type - Environmentally
Friendly, "3 - Wet System"

STD

Interior Color

E_01 Gray N/C

SUBTOTAL $73,745.00

Fuel Charge (12) $0.00

Destination Charge $2,495.00

TOTAL $76,240.00
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2027 F-650 Gas Regular Cab Base (F6A)
Price Level: 715

Pricing Summary - Single Vehicle

MSRP

Vehicle Pricing

Base Vehicle Price $69,995.00

Options $3,750.00

Colors $0.00

Upfitting $0.00

Fleet Discount $0.00

Fuel Charge (12) $0.00

Destination Charge $2,495.00

Total $76,240.00

Customer Signature Acceptance Date
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